AMENDMENT NO. 1
CBE NO. 605596-20
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
FOR RARE PLANT PROPAGATION RESEARCH

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2021, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and UNITED STATES
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (hereinafter referred to as “AGENCY™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 605596-20, entitled “Rare
Plant Propagation Research” dated April 7, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as AGREEMENT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the AGREEMENT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

1. Delete Appendix 1 in its entirety and replace with Revised Appendix 1 attached to this Amendment
No. 1.

This Amendment No. 1 represents a no cost change.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: AGENCY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL
SURVEY
By: By: o
MARILYN KIRKPATRICK, CHAIR A. KEITH MILES
Clark County Commissioner WERC Center Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

. £ A, //47/

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Depufy District Attorney




CBE 605696-20
Appendix 1

Milestone/Deliverable/lnvoicing Schedule Table
Rare Plant Propagation Research
Project Number: 2019-USGS-1990A

Revised per Amendment No. 1

Deliverable /

Date Due Milestone # Deliverable / Milestone Title Amount Allowed
April 13, 2020 MO1 Contract Award and Mobilization NO FEE ALLOWED
April 23, 2020 M02 Project Kick-off Meeting NO FEE ALLOWED

May 7, 2020 DO1 Work Plan $7,000
May 7, 2020 D02 Data Management Plan $7,000
June 21, 2020 D03 Permits $6,000
June 21, 2020 M03 Begin spring 2020 activities $0
July 15, 2020 M04 Complete spring 2020 activities $3,000
July 15, 2020 MO5 Begin summer 2020 activities $0
Quarterly Progress Report
July 5, 2020 D04 (Project Start — June 30, 2020) NO FEE ALLOWED |
July 30, 2020 MO8 Complete summer 2020 activities $3,000
August 1, 2020 MO7 Being long-term research activities 30
2020 Annual Project Review Presentation
TBD August, 2020 MO8 (if requested) NO FEE ALLOWED
Quarterly Progress Report
October 5, 2020 D05 (July 1, 2020 — September 30, 2020) NO FEE ALLOWED
February 26, 2021 D06 Final Report for ARCA $10,000
December 30, 2020 D07 Final Report for CYMU $10,000
Final Data Deliverable for CYMU
December 30, 2020 D08 $7,000




CBE 605696-20
Appendix 1

Milestone/Deliverable/lnvoicing Schedule Table

Rare Plant Propagation Research
Project Number: 2019-USGS-1990A
Revised per Amendment No. 1

Quarterly Progress Report

NO FEE ALLOWED

January 5, 2021 D09 (October 1, 2020 — December 31, 2020)
January 31, 2021 D10 Nursery stock available for CYMU $3,000
March 30, 2021 M09 Begin spring 2021 activities $0
Quarterly Progress Report
April 5, 2021 D11 (January 1, 2021 — March 31, 2021) NO FEE ALLOWED
May 30, 2021 M10 Complete long-term research activities $3,000
May 30, 2021 D12 Seed available for ERVI, ASGET, PEAL $3,000
June 30, 2021 M11 Complete spring 2021 activities $3,000
June 30, 2021 D13 Biennium Report $10,000
Quarterly Progress Report
July 5, 2021 D14 (April 1, 2021 — June 30, 2021) NO FEE ALLOWED
2021 Annual Project Review Presentation
TBD August, 2021 M12 (if requested) NO FEE ALLOWED
Complete seed viability testing of bags buried
August 30, 2021 M13 in the field $3,000
Quarterly Progress Report
October 5, 2021 D15 (July 1, 2021 — September 30, 2021) NO FEE ALLOWED
' November 30, 2021 M14 Presentation NV Rare Plant Workshop NO FEE ALLOWED
Quarterly Progress Report
January 5, 2022 D16 (October 1, 2021 — December 31, 2021) NO FEE ALLOWED
February 25, 2022 D17 Final Report for PEAL $10,000
February 25, 2022 D18 Final Data Deliverable for PEAL $7,000
March 30, 2022 D19 Final Report for ERVI and ASGET $10,000
March 30, 2022 D20 Final Data Deliverable for ERVI and ASGET $7,000
|
April 13, 2022 D21 Final Biennium Progress Summary Report $10,000 |




CBE 605696-20
Appendix 1

Milestone/Deliverable/lInvoicing Schedule Table
Rare Plant Propagation Research
Project Number: 2013-USGS-1990A

Revised per Amendment No. 1

Final Project Review Summary Form and
April 13, 2022 D22 Project Claim Release $14,678
May 4, 2022 N/A Project Closeout N/A
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT: $141,678




